506089344 06/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6136062

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Executio	on Date	
GALILEO FINANCIAL	TECHNOL	-OGIES, INC.	05/29/202	20	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	GALILE	EO FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	6510 S	SOUTH MILLROCK, SUITE 300			
City:	SALT L	LAKE CITY			
State/Country:	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84121				
	•				
Property Typ		Number			
Patent Number:		8130929			
Patent Number:		8341076			
Patent Number:		8085913			
Patent Number:		9363262			
Patent Number:		8751376			
Patent Number:		8595068			
Patent Number:		8751396			
Application Number:		15003697			
Application Number:	:	15167203			
Application Number:	:	16250981			
Application Number:	:	16669304			
Application Number:	:	16719632			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(435)252-1361			
		o the e-mail address first; if tha l; if that is unsuccessful, it will		sent	
Phone:	-	4352521360			
Email: vm		vmangum@mabr.com			
		MASCHOFF BRENNAN			
Address Line 1:		1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 30	00		
Address Line 4:		PARK CITY, UTAH 84098			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G1064.0				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN				
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen/				
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=G1064-0_Assignment_Galileo_Financial_Technologies#page1.tif					
source=G1064-0_Assignment_Galileo_Financial_Technologies#page2.tif					

source=G1064-0_Assignment_Galileo_Financial_Technologies#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Embodiments of said inventions are described in the attached Appendix:

WHEREAS, GALILEO FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") having an address at: 6510 South Millrock, Suite 300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121, United States of America, is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest of said inventions and the below-identified United States patent applications;

WHEREAS, GALILEO FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having an address at: 6510 South Millrock, Suite 300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and the below-identified United States patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the below-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries.

If the above-referenced United States application is a provisional application, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in all applications in the United States claiming the benefit of said provisional application and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the below-identified United States patent applications under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNEE'S representatives are hereby authorized to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor			
Name: Signature:	GALILEO FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Date:	5/29/2020
Assignee			
Name:	GALILEO FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	Date:	5/21/2020
Signature:	Boostigned by: Br-3-4. 		

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC

1389 Center Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Patent Reference	Patent Application Title	Application Number	Filed Date	Patent No.
	Patent Application Title METHODS FOR OBTAINING	number		NO.
	COMPLEX DATA IN AN INTERACTIVE		2005-05-	
G1064.10005US02	VOICE RESPONSE SYSTEM	11/137,959	2005-05-	8,130,929
G1004.100050502	AUTOMATIC OVERDRAFT	11/13/,939	20	0,130,929
	ATTACHED TO PREPAID DEBIT		2005-05-	
G1064.10007US02	CARD ACCOUNTS	11/137,992	25	8,341,076
01004.100070302	MOBILE TELEPHONE SERVICES	11/10/,002	23	0,041,070
	PROVIDED USING PRE-PAID		2006-08-	
G1064.10008US02	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS	11/466,069	21	8,085,913
	AUTHENTICATION TOKENS			0,000,010
	MANAGED FOR USE WITH MULTIPLE		2008-09-	
G1064.10012US01	SITES	12/210,633	15	9,363,262
	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT HAVING	,		-,, -
	CREDIT AND PRE-PAID		2009-09-	
G1064.10013US03	CHARACTERISTICS	12/560,072	15	8,751,376
			2009-12-	
G1064.10016US03	PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	12/634,557	09	8,595,068
	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT HAVING			
	LOAN PROCEEDS AND PRE-PAID		2011-09-	
G1064.10017US02	CHARACTERISTICS	13/247,911	28	8,751,396
	OPEN NETWORK VIRTUAL PREPAID		2016-01-	
G1064.10025US02	INSTRUMENT CREATION	15/003,697	2010-01-	
	GPS LINKED OPEN NETWORK	10,000,007	2016-05-	
G1064.10026US02	TRANSACTIONS	15/167,203	27	
	CHARITABLE GIVING MATCHING VIA	10/10/,200	2019-01-	
G1064.10028US02	ROUNDUP	16/250,981	17	
		,		
	LINKING A DEBIT CARD WITH AN		2019-10-	
G1064.10029US02	EXCHANGE-TRADED FUND (ETF)	16/669,304	30	
			2019-12-	
G1064.10030US02	MANAGING COMMUNICATIONS	16/719,632	18	

Appendix

RECORDED: 06/03/2020